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Appropriations for General Government Services.

LAND FUND—continued.

Item.
18 7-78.

£ b. d. £ s. d.
LAND FUND—continued.

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

VOTE No. 59—continued.
Surveys—continued.

SouthlandDistrict—
Chief Surveyor (also Inspector of Surveys,

InvercargilL Land District)
District Surveyor
2 District Surveyors, 1 at £350, 1 at £300 ...
Chief Draftsman
AssistantDraftsman
Land Transfer Draftsman
Crown Grant Draftsman
2 Junior Draftsmen at £50
Messenger
Office Cleaner
Equipment and Wages
TravellingExpenses
Contingencies
Contracts

500
350
650
312
200
200
150
100
36
20

3,700
100
650

2,900

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
(I

0
0
0
0
0

Total—Vote No. 59
9,868 0 0

163,922 3 10

l
2
:)
4
5
6
7
8
9

VOTE No. 60.
Stjbvey Offices—
Repairs and Additions—

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Nelson
Marlborough
Canterbury
Westland
Otago

125
60

900
500

1,340
120
250
135

1,110

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total—Vote No. 60 4,540 0 0

4
5

2

3

VOTE No. 61.
Miscellaneous—Auckland—Compensation to East Coast Natives for sheep

destroyed to prevent spread of scab
Taranaki—

New Plymouth Harbour Board (estimated
amount distributable)

Cost of felling bush on site of proposed new
township, Patea

Wellington—
Pensions
Patent Slip G-uarantee

Nelson—Pensions
Canterbury—Pensions

Grant-in-aid, Girls High School
School of Mines, Yearly Subsidy and Models
SchoolBuildings

Chargeable uponportion of Land Fund, payable
for six months ending 31st December, 1877.

High School Buildings
College Maintenance
Domain Boards
Cemeteries

2,475

5,750

983

270
2,450

0

0

5

0
0

0

0

0

0
0

6 100 0 0

7
8
i)

10

600
250
450

15,000

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

11
12
13
14

15,000
3,350

10,000
5,000

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
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