Appropriations for General Government Services.

107

	LAND FUND—continue	d.					
Item.		1877–78.					
	LAND FUND—continued.	£	ß.	d.	£	8.	d.
	VOTE No. 59—continued.						
	Surveys—continued. Southland District—						
172	Chief Surveyor (also Inspector of Surveys,	500	0	0			
173	District Surveyor	350	0	0			
$\frac{174}{175}$	2 District Surveyors, 1 at £350, 1 at £300 Chief Draftsman	$\begin{array}{c} 650 \\ 312 \end{array}$	0	0			
176	Assistant Draftsman	200	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 177 \\ 178 \end{array}$	Land Transfer Draftsman Crown Grant Draftsman	200 150	0	0			
179	2 Junior Draftsmen at £50	100	Ö	0			
180	Messenger	36	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 181 \\ 182 \end{array}$	Office Cleaner Equipment and Wages	3,700	0	0			
183	Travelling Expenses	100	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 184 \\ 185 \end{array}$	Contingencies Contracts	650 2,900	0	0			
100	Contracts						
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 59	9,868	0	0	163,92 2	Q	10
				_	100,844	J	TO
	VOTE No. 60. Survey Offices						
	Repairs and Additions—						
1	Auckland	$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 60 \end{array}$	0	0			
2 3	Taranaki Wellington	900	ŏ	0			
4	Hawke's Bay	500	0	0			
5 6	Nelson Marlborough	$1,340 \\ 120$	0	0			
7	Canterbury	250	0	0			
8 9	Westland Otago	$135 \\ 1,110$	0	0			
ŭ		-,	-		4 2 40	^	^
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 60				4,54 0	0	0
	VOTE No. 61.						
	Miscellaneous— Auckland—						
1	Compensation to East Coast Natives for sheep	0.477	^	0			
	destroyed to prevent spread of scab Taranaki—	2,475	0	0			
2	New Plymouth Harbour Board (estimated	F 850					
8	amount distributable) Cost of felling bush on site of proposed new	5,750	0	0			
J	township, Patea	983	5	0			
4	Wellington— Pensions	270	0	0			
5	Patent Slip Guarantee	2,450	ŏ	ŏ			
6	Nelson— Pensions	100	0	0			
U	Canterbury—		v	Ĭ			
7	Pensions	$\frac{600}{250}$	0	0			
8 9	Grant-in-aid, Girls High School School of Mines, Yearly Subsidy and Models	450	ŏ	0			
10	School Buildings	15,000	0	0			
	Chargeable upon portion of Land Fund, payable for six months ending 31st December, 1877.						
11	High School Buildings	15,000	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 12 \\ 13 \end{array}$	College Maintenance Domain Boards	3,350 10,000	0	0			
14	Cemeteries	5,000	0	0			